Name

Angela Alcocer
Ginger Humphreys
Katherine Spicer
Nathaniel Pritchett
Suzanne Smith

Current Dept

Jail Operations
Dispatch

District Attorney
Equipment Services
County Clerk

Dept ID
5030
5003
3501
4401
0801

Current Title

Detention Officer

Dispatcher

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Asset Management Technician
Deputy County Clerk IT

Crnt Salary
$ 64,247
$ 70,959
$79,970
$ 70,943
$ 48,750

Grade
552
551
581
534
533

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Dispatch
District Attorney
Public Services
County Clerk

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 10, 2025

Dept #
5001
5003
3501
7540
0801

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol
Assistant Communications Supv
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Right Of Way Coordinator
Administrative Secretary

New Salary
$ 73,884
$ 81,603
$ 100,739
$ 78,037
$ 50,748

New Grade
556
555
584
536
534

Min?

YES

YES

% chg
15%
15%
26%
10%
4%

Effective Date
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



