COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 10, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Angela Alcocer	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 64,247	552	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit - Patrol	\$ 73,884	556		15%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ginger Humphreys	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$ 70,959	551	Dispatch	5003	Assistant Communications Supv	\$ 81,603	555		15%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Katherine Spicer	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 79,970	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 100,739	584	YES	26%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Nathaniel Pritchett	Equipment Services	4401	Asset Management Technician	\$ 70,943	534	Public Services	7540	Right Of Way Coordinator	\$ 78,037	536		10%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Suzanne Smith	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 48,750	533	County Clerk	0801	Administrative Secretary	\$ 50,748	534	YES	4%	2/3/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion